Figure 1. Functional Block Diagram
FEATURES
n Extended temperature -55 to +200°C
n hermetic sealed ceramic,
8-pin DIP or SMT package
n
nWide bandwidth: 28 MHz
n Fast settling time: <180 ns to 0.01%

systems
n Aerospace
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
AM-606HT-A –55 to +150°C SMT
AM-606HT-B –55 to +180°C SMT
AM-606HT-C –55 to +200°C SMT
AM-60MHT-A –55 to +150°C DIP
AM-60MHT-B –55 to +180°C DIP
AM-606MT-C –55 to +200°C DIP
AM-606HT
MDA_AM-606HT.a02 Page 1 of 3
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
(Typical over extended temperature -55 to +150°C range at ±15V supplies, unless otherwise noted.)
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
— 0.75 ±1.5 Volts
Input Bias Current — — 1 mA
— — 200 nA
76 — — dB
Common Mode Rejection ±12V 79 — — dB
Input Capacitance
Common Mode — 2 — pf
Differential — 1 — pf
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
-12.5 — 12.5 Volts
DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE
Gain Bandwidth Product (Av +1, 30pf) — 28 — MHz
Av = +1 110 — — V/
Av = -1 250 — — V/
Full Power Bandwidth (10V step) — 2.7 — MHz
Settling Time (0.01%, 10V step) — 180 — ns
Phase Margin — 45 — Degrees
NOISE PERFORMANCE
Voltage Noise (0.1Hz to 10Hz) — 0.25 —
Voltage Noise Density (1kHz) — 8 —
Stable Capacitative Load — 1 —
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Supply Voltages ±4.5 ±15 ±18 Volts
Supply Current — — 18 mA
Power Supply Rejection 93 — — dB
PHYSICAL/ENVIRONMENTAL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
Operating Temp. Range, Case
AM-606GHT/MHT-A -55 — +150 °C
AM-606GHT/MHT-B -55 — +180 °C
AM-606GHT/MHT-C –55 — +200 °C
Package Type
8-pin, hermetic-sealed ceramic
DIP or Gull-Wing SMT
TECHNICAL NOTES
1 To achieve a wide bandwidth and high slew rate, the AM-606HT
output is not short-circuit protected. Shorting the output to ground or
to the supplies could damage the IC.
loads. A capacitive load introduces a pair of zero and a pole and to
the frequency response of the circuit, thereby reducing the phase